CH \$40.00 14244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399160

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Coveying Party should be: Novozymes BioAG Inc. Entity Type should be Corporation: Delaware previously recorded on Reel 005297 Frame 0730. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conveying Party Data: Novozymes BioAg A/S and Entity Type was Limited Liability Company: Delware. |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Novozymes BioAg, Inc. | | 02/10/2016 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Monsanto Technology LLC | |
|--|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd., E2NA | |
| City: | St. Louis | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63167 | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| ſ | Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|---|----------------------|---------|--------------|--|
| | Registration Number: | 1424478 | SOIL IMPLANT | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: montrademarks@monsanto.com

Correspondent Name: Monsanto Technology LLC
Address Line 1: 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd., E2NA
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63167

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nicole Arendall |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Nicole Arendall/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/20/2016 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Soil Implant US Assignment#page1.tif source=Soil Implant US Assignment#page2.tif source=Soil Implant US Assignment#page3.tif source=Soil Implant US Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0965

900378712



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBuz alerts | Nows |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System.

ETAS V.1.7 PTO:15504 (Rev. :17/5) OMB No::0651:0027 (Exp.:04/30/2015)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully liftyou find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v.l.4 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE; | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|---|-------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|
| NATURE: OF CONVEYANCE: | NVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE | | | Corporation Denmarkane Delaware | |
| GONYEYING PARTY DATA | A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF | | | | COPPILAND |
| Name Formerly, Execution Entity Type | | | | | Delawar |
| Novozymes Bio AG. A/8 | | 02/10/2014: | COMPANA: DEP | AWARE | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | - | | i | |
| Name: Monsanto Techno | : | | | | |
| Street Address: 800 N. Lindbergt | | | | | |
| City: St. Louis State/Country: MISSOURI | | | | | r |
| Rostal Code: 63167 | | | | | |
| Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | | | | | |
| PROPERTY:NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | · |
| Property Type Number Word Mark: | | | | | : |
| Registration Number: | SÕJL JMPLANT | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA, | | | | | : |

CHEMOTE

| Fax Number: 314-694-90 Phone: 314-694-5201 Email: babunni@monsanlo.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; If that is unsuccessfut, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessfut, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Monsanto Technology LLC Address Line 1: 800 N. Lindbergh Bivd., E2NA Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63167 | | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Barbara Binning-Stevens | | | |
| Signature: | | /bbs/ | | | |
| Date: | | 06/04/2014 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Novozymes BioAG AS Assignment#page1.tif source=Novozymes BioAG AS Assignment#page2.tif | | | | | |

| Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table | | | | | |
|---|-------------|--------------------|----------|---------|--|
| Description | Fee code | Fee çode amount | Quantity | Fee | |
| Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document | 8521 | 40.0 | 1 | 40.0 | |
| Total | | | | \$40.00 | |

Go.to Reyment screen Back Gancel Advanced Operations Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | OBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

06/04/2014 02:38 PM EDT

TRADEMARK

CIA 1201 A

REEL: 005297 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Delawane Corporation

WHEREAS, Novozymes BioAG Inc., a Denmark limited liability company located at Krogshøjvej 36, 2880 Bagsværd Denmark is the owner of the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a registered office at 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63167 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the U.S. registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novozymes BioAG Inc. hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and U.S. applications and registrations thereof. With respect to any intent-to-use applications listed as part of the Trademarks, this assignment includes the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, and such business is ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment as of the 10th day of February, 2014.

NOVOZYMES BIOAG INC.

Name: / Jette Sandel

Title: Company's Lawful Attorney

Exhibit A

MarkU.S. Registration No.ClassSOIL IMPLANT14244781

T**FRADMAR**K

"REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0969